## Juan M. Marcelino, Esq. 360 Forest Street Bridgewater, MA 02324 juannmarcelino@gmail.com 617.794.8773

February 28, 2025

Via email: MRoman@whitelaketwp.com

Charter Township of White Lake 7525 Highland Rd. White Lake, Michigan 48383 Attn: Rik Kowall – Township Supervisor

Re: In the Matter of Charter Township of White Lake, MI, C-09124

Dear Mr. Kowall:

Thank you for the opportunity to represent Charter Township of White Lake, MI in connection with the informal inquiry conducted by the Securities and Exchange Commission in the above referenced matter. This letter sets forth the terms of the engagement.

You will be billed for services rendered on a monthly basis at my rate of \$700 per hour. You will also be billed for fees and expenses. Fees, costs and expenses are payable upon receipt. An initial evergreen retainer in the amount of \$20,000 is required, against which fees, costs and expenses shall be drawn. Said retainer is to be immediately replenished to a balance of \$10,000 whenever the standing balance reaches \$1000.

This engagement agreement constitutes the entire agreement relating to this engagement. Any changes to this agreement shall be effective only if in writing and signed by both you and I. If you have any questions concerning this engagement agreement please let me know. If the terms set forth herein are acceptable, please sign this letter where indicated below, and return it to me.

Very truly yours,

Juan Marcelino

Thave read the foregoing and agree to the terms set forth herein.

Rik Kowall - Township Supervisor